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Agenda

▪ NCI CDISC Harmonization WG Overview

▪ NCI CDISC Communication Plan

▪ CDISC Harmonization WG Roadmap

▪ LPO Discussion
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NCI CDISC Harmonization WG

Purpose

▪ To harmonize non-standard CDISC content into draft CDISC 

standards across the NCTN/ETCTN and submit to CDISC for 

standardization.

Working Group Activities

▪ Review the proposed roadmap and prioritize the content for 

CDISC harmonization.

▪ Work collaboratively with WG members to harmonize the non-

standard CDISC content across the NCTN/ETCTN.

▪ Vet the harmonized content for proposal to CDISC.

▪ Provide content for CDISC harmonization.



4

NCI CDISC Harmonization WG

Deliverables

▪ Prioritized list of content for CDISC Harmonization

▪ Spreadsheet of proposed CDISC content to use across the LPOs

▪ Best practices used during harmonization efforts

Working Group Expectations

▪ Each member represents an organization

▪ Meet goals and deliverables of the workgroup

▪ Value the input from each attendee

▪ Maintain an energetic and courteous environment

▪ Active participation

▪ Achieve consensus at each decision point

▪ Advance notification of meeting absence
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NCI CDISC Communication Plan Overview

Purpose

▪ To provide appropriate, consistent, effective, and timely 

communications, applicable to all NCI CDISC Implementation Working 

Groups, Sub Groups and Stakeholders, for all CDISC project related 

activities.

Best Practices

▪ Email communication should include all stakeholders of the NCI 

CDISC Harmonization WG.  CDISC Harmonization WG Members

▪ Working Group decisions will be posted on the NCI CDISC Wiki.

▪ Stakeholders will be invited to all meetings related to CDISC 

Harmonization with the option to decline.

▪ Emails will be sent out using the distribution list.

https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/CDISC/NCI+CDISC+Harmonization+WG
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Prioritization Criteria

▪ Criteria to prioritize proposed content with CDISC 

▪ LPO Identified Content

▪ NCI non standard content with no existing CDISC/SDTM variable

▪ LPO protocol specific content

▪ CBIIT Recommendations

▪ Proposed Strategy

▪ Review Roadmap of proposed content to standardize

▪ Prepare project plan to manage the harmonization of the content

▪ Review and implement updated NRDS Voting Guidelines
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CDISC Harmonization WG 
Roadmap

NCI Standard 
Content

RECIST 
Measurement 

Forms

iRECIST
Forms

Screening 
Form

Off Treatment 
Form

Navigational question to roll 
out Late AE Form

Lost to Follow and/or 
Withdrawn consent forms

NCI Non Standard 
Content

LPO Specific Content
(e.g. LPO_TBD_DICT_VALUE)

RECIST 
Measurement 

Forms

Screening 
Form

Off Treatment 
Form

Navigational question to 
roll out Late AE Form

Lost to Follow and/or 
Withdrawn consent forms

Baseline 
Abnormalities

Fragments

Disease Specific

Biomarkers 
(Disease 
specific)

Common 
Oncology 
Staging

Other NCI 
Activities

Patient 
Reported 
Outcomes

PRO-CTCAE
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CDISC Harmonization WG Members
Group Member Contact Info

NRG Deb Grant GrantD@nrgoncology.org

COG David Hall

Jim Wang

Caroline Wang

dhall@childrensoncologygroup.org

jwang@childrensoncologygroup.org

cfwang@childrensoncologygroup.org

SWOG Dani Weatherbee daniw@crab.org

Theradex Melissa Mineo

Peter Clark

MMineo@theradex.com

PClark@theradex.com

CCTG Lam Pho

Steve Hunt

Chad Winch

Lpho@ctg.queensu.ca

shunt@ctg.queensu.ca

cwinch@ctg.queensu.ca

ECOG-ACRIN Melinda Flood

Alicia Green

Jannett Garrido

Oscar Tafoya

mflood@ecog-acrin.org

agreen@acr.org

jgarrido@ecog-acrin.org

otafoya@acr.org

Alliance Kristina Laumanm

Kristie Stolzenberg

Laumann.Kristina@mayo.edu

Stolzenberg.Kristie@mayo.edu

CTSU Ginger Riley GingerRiley@westat.com

CBIIT Brenda Duggan dugganb@mail.nih.gov

CDISC SME Shannon Labout shannon.labout@datasciencesolutionsllc.com

NCI Barry Goldspiel 

Mike Montello

barry.goldspiel@nih.gov

montellom@mail.nih.gov

NCI PM Neesha Desai desain2@mail.nih.gov

ABTC Jason Zhao

Joy Fisher

jzhao8@jhmi.edu
jfisher@jhmi.edu

AMC Kim Mosby-Griffin

Ross Nelson

Don Vena

kmosby@emmes.com
rnelson@emmes.com
dvena@emmes.com

PBTC Prasanna Valamuru

Shengcheng Luo

Shengjie W

Stacye Richardson

Tong Lin

Prasanna.Velamuru@STJUDE.ORG
Shengcheng.Luo@STJUDE.ORG
Shengjie.Wu@STJUDE.ORG
Stacye.Richardson@STJUDE.ORG
Tong.Lin@STJUDE.ORG
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LPO Discussion
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Next Steps

▪ Next Meeting

▪ August 26th 2019

▪ Review prioritization with your organizations and gap analysis

▪ Provide Neesha feedback by Monday August 19th 

▪ Begin reviewing first set of content

▪ Verify you have access to the NCI Implementation CDISC Wiki

https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/pages/viewpage.action?spaceKey=CDISC&title=NCI+CDISC+Implementation+Home

